rŜŦŜǊǊŜŘ ǘƻ ŀǎ ǘƘŜ άwŜƎƛƻƴǎΦέ  Following extensive coordination and collaboration among the Regions, 
ReliabilityFirst entered into the agreement on behalf of itself, MRO, and SERC.     

According to the Settlement Agreement, URE neither admits nor denies the violations, but has agreed 
to the assessed monetary penalty of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), and an additional 
financial sanction in the form of a required investment of at least one hundred thousand dollars 
($100,000) in support of additional reliability enhancements, in addition to other remedies and actions 
to mitigate the instant violations and facilitate future compliance under the terms and conditions of